

City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

File #: 24-6407, Agenda Item #: 67.

12/12/2024

Posting Language

Approve a resolution concerning the lease of an affordable multi-use creative space located at the Austin Permitting and Development Center to the Austin Economic Development Corporation d/b/a Rally Austin and its advancement of its use of the creative space, including possible waiver of fees and expenses; and review of Rally Austin's operational model and potential future City funding.

Sponsors

Sponsor: Council Member José "Chito" Vela, Co-Sponsor: Council Member Zohaib "Zo" Qadri, Co-sponsor: Council Member Vanessa Fuentes, Co-sponsor: Council Member José Velásquez